

Agenda Item Number 43

-----

Date September 11, 2017

## COUNCIL RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING "HALLOWEEN ON THE HILL" AS A QUALIFIED NEIGHBORHOOD EVENT SPONSORED BY A RECOGNIZED NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Sherman Hill Neighborhood Association is sponsoring "Halloween on the Hill" to be held October 31<sup>st</sup>; and

WHEREAS, this sponsored event showcases the Sherman Hill Neighborhood to the Des Moines metropolitan area for the benefit of the neighborhood and the City of Des Moines.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that "Halloween on the Hill" sponsored by the Sherman Hill Neighborhood Association is hereby approved as a qualified showcase event for the benefit of the neighborhood and the City of Des Moines and City staff is hereby directed to apply the applicable sign permit fees for such event as set forth in the adopted Schedule of Fees.

Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_ to adopt.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lawrence R. McDowell Deputy City Attorney

G:\APPDATA\LEGAL\LAWYERS\LRM\RC\Halloween on the Hill.docx

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE	[				
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereb
GATTO		certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among			
GRAY					other proceedings the above was adopted.
HENSLEY	~	r o			
MOORE					<ul> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my</li> <li>hand and affixed my seal the day and year firs</li> <li>above written.</li> </ul>
WESTERGAARD					
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			AP	PROVED	
Mayor				Mayor	City Clerk